

The Most Competitive Financial Brokerage Enterprise 2021

PLACE	ENTERPRISE * group	SALES		CHANGE IN SALES		NET PROFIT		CHANGE IN NET PROFIT		RETURN ON EQUITY		LABOUR COSTS PER EMPLOYEE		EFFICIENCY PER EMPLOYEE		VALUE ADDED		% OF THE FIRST (0..100%)
		TH €	PLACE	%	PLACE	TH €	PLACE	%	PLACE		PLACE	€/month	PLACE	TH €	PLACE	TH €	PLACE	
1	TAVID AS *	345 589	3	164,4	32	8 237	8	85,0	18	15,6	15	2 837	19	1 440	1	16 408	9	100,0%
2	LHV PANK AS	108 676	6	144,0	4	31 292	4	176,1	2	17,6	12	3 559	11	228	11	51 619	4	99,5%
3	SEB PANK AS *	197 957	4	99,5	13	87 400	2	87,1	17	8,3	21	3 573	10	195	14	131 000	3	92,5%
4	ERGO INSURANCE SE *	194 141	5	100,4	11	13 042	7	117,6	8	17,7	11	2 111	25	206	13	36 929	5	91,6%
5	SWEDBANK AS *	389 711	1	95,8	16	187 100	1	90,9	15	10,7	19	3 414	12	161	17	286 200	1	91,0%
6	IPF DIGITAL AS	54 716	8	406,6	1	7 330	9	134,7	4	15,6	14	4 155	7	601	4	11 867	10	90,8%
7	LUMINOR BANK AS *	369 635	2	90,7	21	33 111	3	61,3	24	2,0	28	3 355	13	149	18	133 311	2	87,4%
8	SWEDBANK LIISING AS	27 531	10	107,3	9	14 888	6	112,6	9	17,7	10	2 409	23	296	9	17 577	8	70,9%
9	LUMINOR LIISING AS	24 039	11	83,4	25	6 644	11	95,4	12	6,0	26	4 204	6	650	3	8 510	13	67,8%
10	COOP PANK AS *	38 949	9	130,0	5	7 240	10	131,0	6	7,7	23	3 196	15	135	20	18 325	7	66,3%
11	COMPENSA LIFE VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP SE	88 354	7	116,1	7	3 385	13	102,8	10	7,0	24	2 058	26	388	6	9 015	12	61,1%
12	PLUSPLUS CAPITAL AS *	22 034	12	91,1	20	6 031	12	64,1	23	27,0	6	3 748	9	230	10	10 349	11	54,2%
13	BIGBANK AS *	1 401	24	1,9	30	21 342	5	87,3	16	14,4	16	3 073	16	4	30	35 467	6	54,0%
14	MARSH KINDLUSTUSMAAKLER AS	2 373	20	103,4	10	406	20	156,0	3	62,5	3	6 815	1	140	19	1 797	19	48,3%
15	HÜPOTEEKLAEN AS	6 522	17	96,9	15	1 311	16	100,2	11	11,9	17	6 109	2	362	7	2 630	18	47,9%
16	KAWE AS *	12 782	15	93,3	17	245	23	1,7	29	0,3	29	4 567	3	799	2	1 122	20	43,6%
17	SALVA KINDLUSTUSE AS *	20 441	13	91,3	19	2 488	15	133,3	5	11,7	18	3 047	17	188	15	6 474	14	42,4%
18	NASDAQ TALLINN AS	1 548	22	111,4	8	647	19	176,6	1	27,2	5	4 064	8	221	12	988	23	41,4%
19	WARRANTY INSURANCE OU	3 253	19	99,6	12	744	17	64,3	22	66,4	2	2 557	21	361	8	1 020	22	39,5%
20	NETS ESTONIA AS	7 376	16	88,1	23	2 584	14	75,5	19	6,4	25	4 286	4	164	16	4 898	16	38,0%
21	PRUDENTIA ADVISORY OU	807	25	119,6	6	343	21	93,0	13	94,0	1	2 322	24	134	21	510	25	36,2%
22	NORDIC HYPO AS *	2 082	21	92,4	18	328	22	70,7	21	8,7	20	3 045	18	416	5	511	24	34,7%
23	IIZI KINDLUSTUSMAAKLER AS	6 436	18	83,0	26	707	18	75,3	20	41,1	4	3 303	14	68	25	4 472	17	30,8%
24	1ARUANDLUS OÜ	42	30	186,6	2	1	30	27,8	26	8,0	22	1 168		21	29	29	30	22,7%
25	U.S. INVEST AS *	13 802	14	97,0	14	33	26	0,6	30	0,0	30	2 528	22	78	24	5 373	15	22,6%
26	SIVEX INTERNATIONAL OU	138	29	84,3	24	35	25	120,3	7	17,4	13	2 010	27	46	27	108	27	20,9%
27	KINDLUSTUSEST KINDLUSTUSMAAKLER OU	1 533	23	89,8	22	32	27	25,9	27	18,7	9	2 745	20	46	26	1 119	21	19,6%
28	SWIPEX OU	573	26	49,5	28	3	29	2,9	28	2,4	27	4 278	5	115	22	259	26	18,0%
29	ALBIORIX OÜ	188	27	64,1	27	21	28	42,0	25	25,7	7	1 408	28	94	23	55	29	15,4%
30	PAYSTER GROUP OU	140	28	44,4	29	39	24	92,6	14	20,9	8	965		35	28	85	28	12,9%